507670790 12/29/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7717929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENZION LANDA	03/21/2013
SAGI ABRAMOVICH	03/11/2013
AHARON SHMAISER	03/12/2013
RAMI KELLER	03/12/2013
ITSHAK ASHKANAZI	05/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANDA CORPORATION LTD	
Street Address:	P.O.B. 2418	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	7612301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16219582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eliana@phdpatent.com
Correspondent Name: PHD PATENT LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O.B. 2418

Address Line 4: REHOVOT, ISRAEL 7612301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIP 7/005 US4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIANA GOLDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	SNATURE: /Eliana Goldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 5

source=assignPCTIB2013051719#page1.tif source=assignPCTIB2013051719#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062236 FRAME: 0117

507670790

source=assignPCTIB2013051719#page3.tif source=assignPCTIB2013051719#page4.tif source=assignPCTIB2013051719#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062236 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Benzion LANDA, a citizen of Israel, residing at 35 Itamar Ben-Avi Street, Kfar Aharon, Nes Ziona 7405135, Israel;

Sagi ABROMOVICH, a citizen of Israel, residing at 20 HaLotus Street, Ra'anana 4339320, Israel;

Aharon SHMAISER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 60 HaMeshoreret Rachel Street, Rishon LeZion 7573430, Israel; and

Rami KELLER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 11 Mosinzon Street, Tel Aviv 6296511, Israel.

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B. 2418, Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention relating to:

ENDLESS FLEXIBLE BELT FOR A PRINTING SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2013/051719, filed on March 5, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket or Assignee Reference: LIP 7/005 PCT

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 062236 FRAME: 0119

	In witness whereof, each Assignor has affixed his or her signature.	
3	121 12013	
Date	Benzion LANDA	
appeare	On this 21 day of 2013, before me, Witness, personally ed Benzion LANDA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, gned the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	
	Witness Stephen BUXSTEIN	
<u> 11.</u>	3.15 Sy May 14	
Date	Sagi ABRÔMOVICH	
Sagi A	On this	
3-4	2-2013 Stephen British NIBLESHER WISHERN STEPHEN BURSTEIN 2-2013	
Date	Aharon SHMAISER	
	On this 12 day of 1901 of 2013, before me, Witness, personally ed Aharon SHMAISER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, gned the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and	
	Winners Engla Dela La	
	Stephen BUKSTEIN	

12/3/19	
Date	Rami Keller
appeared Rami KELLER, to me known	2013, before me, Witness, personally and known to me to be the person of that name, who nowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	- Sula Dala
	Witness combine principals

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of the below indicated filing date, the undersigned:

Itshak ASHKANAZI, a citizen of Israel, residing at 54 Kfar Gibton, Rehovot 7691000 Rehovot, Israel;

Co-inventor with Benzion LANDA, Sagi ABROMOVICH, Aharon SHMAISER, and Rami KELLER;

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Landa Corporation Ltd. P.O.B. 2418, Rehovot 7612301 Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention relating to:

ENDLESS FLEXIBLE BELT FOR A PRINTING SYSTEM

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

International Patent Application No. PCT/IB2013/051719, filed on March 5, 2013, identified as Attorney Docket or Assignee Reference: LIP 7/005 PCT

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original, reexamined and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

LIP 7/005 PCT Assignment

1/2

In witness whereof, each Assign	or has affixed his or her signature.
	1
<u>2 109 2013</u>	and the second s
Date	Itshak ASHKANAZI
appeared Itshak ASHKANAZI, to pro-	2013, before me, Witness, personally e known and known to me to be the person of that nent and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
	A.
	Witness Michal GHOZI

LIP 7/005 PCT Assignment

2/2